Harsh Environment
Power Connectors
MIL-DTL-55181
MIL-DTL-12520
and Commercial
Versions for
Mid-Range Power
Operations

Configuration per sub-specification sheet per Table 1
Cable Size Designator (01 thru 05) per Table 2
Ordering Information - Part Numbering System
TABLE 2
“Y” VALUE CABLE DIAMETER
(INCHES)
01 0.292 to 0.343
02 0.323 to 0.406
03 0.448 to 0.531
04 0.511 to 0.593
05 0.386 to 0.486
TABLE 1
CI GENERAL
PART NUMBER
“X”
VALUE
TYPE MOUNT CONTACT
NUMBER
CONTACT
TYPE
AMPS CONTACT
SIZE
TERMINATION MATES  WITH
M55181/1- Y* 1 Plug Cable 4 Socket 35 12 Turret
M55181/2-, GC55181/2-, CI55181/2-series
M55181/2- Y* 2 Receptacle Panel 4 Pin 35 12 Turret
M55181/1-, GC55181/1-, CI55181/1-series
M55181/3- Y* 3 Plug Cable 4 Pin 35 12 Turret
M55181/4-, GC55181/4-, CI55181/4-series
M55181/4- Y* 4 Receptacle Panel 4 Socket 35 12 Turret
M55181/3-, GC55181/3-, CI55181/3-series
M55181/5- Y* 5 Plug Cable 9 Pin 7.5 20 Solder Cup
M55181/6-, GC55181/6-, CI 55181/6-series
M55181/6- Y* 6 Receptacle Panel 9 Socket 7.5 20 Solder Cup
M55181/5-series
M55181/7- Y* 7 Plug Cable 18 Pin 7.5 20 Solder Cup
M55181/8-, GC55181/8-, CI 55181/8 series
M55181/8- Y* 8 Receptacle Panel 18 Socket 7.5 20 Solder Cup
M55181/7-, GC55181/7-, CI55181/7-series
GOVERNMENT DESIGNATION MANUFACTURER’S DESIGNATION NSN

Configuration per sub-specification sheet per Table  1
Cable Size Designator (01 thru 05) per Table 2
Ordering Information - Part Numbering System
TABLE 1
CI GENERAL
PART NUMBER
TYPE MOUNT CONTACT
NUMBER
CONTACT
TYPE
AMPS TERMINATION
GC55181/1- Y Plug Cable 4 Socket 35 Turret
GC55181/3- Y Plug Cable 4 Pin 35 Turret
GC55181/5- Y Plug Cable 9 Pin 7.5 Solder Cup
GC55181/7- Y Plug Cable 18 Pin 7.5 Solder Cup
1.585
MAX
.375
.406
2.500
MAX
.925 DIA.
MAX
1.470
MAX
COTS GC55181 Plug
GC55181/7-03
TABLE 2*
"Y" VALUE CABLE DIAMETER (INCHES)
01 0.292 to 0.343
02 0.323 to 0.406
03 0.448 to 0.531
04 0.511 to 0.593
05 0.386 to 0.486
*COTS plugs mate with 55181 receptacles. See Receptacles information on page 12.
Black Nickel (RoHS) Option, consult factory
23 Front Street, Salem, NJ  08079   P: 856-935-7560    www.cooperinterconnect.com18
C
O
T
S
 A
d
a
p
to
rs
Features Overview
Spanner Nut
Spanner Nut
Cap Assembly
Adaptor
O-ring
O-ring
Nose Piece
Shell
O-ring
COTS 55181 Adaptor
COTS GC55181 Adaptor Series
1923 Front Street, Salem, NJ  08079   P: 856-935-7560
55181 Power Connectors
C
O
T
S
 A
d
a
p
to
rs
GC55181 / X - ADY B
Prefix, GC = COTS
Basic Specification
Configuration per sub-specification sheet Table 1
Cable adaptor designator (AD0, AD1, AD2, AD3) per Table 2
Ordering Information - Part Numbering System
TABLE 1
CI GENERAL
PART NUMBER
TYPE MOUNT CONTACT
NUMBER
CONTACT
TYPE
AMPS TERMINATION
GC55181/1- ADY Plug Cable 4 Socket 35 Turret
GC55181/3- ADY Plug Cable 4 Pin 35 Turret
GC55181/5 - ADY Plug Cable 9 Pin 7.5 Solder Cup
GC55181/7- ADY Plug Cable 18 Pin 7.5 Solder Cup
TABLE 2
ADAPTOR
TYPE
DESCRIPTION CI PART NUMBER CECOM
NUMBER
SIMILAR TO
QPL PART
NUMBER
ADAPTOR
ID
(INCHES)
ADAPTOR
OD
(INCHES)
AD0 Base Only
GC55181/1-AD0 A3316635-4 M55181/1
n/a n/aGC55181/3-AD0 A3316636-4 M55181/3
GC55181/7-AD0 A3316634-4 M55181/7
AD1
Base + AD1 Adaptor
GC55181/1-AD1 A3316635-1 M55181/1
0.203 0.303
GC55181/3-AD1 A3316636-1 M55181/3
GC55181/7-AD1 A3316634-1 M55181/7
AD1 Adaptor Only 33-18FG n/a n/a
AD2
Base + AD2 Adaptor
GC55181/1-AD2 A3316635-2 M55181/1
0.297 0.397
GC55181/3-AD2 A3316636-2 M55181/3
GC55181/7-AD2 A3316634-2 M55181/7
AD2 Adaptor Only 33-19FG n/a n/a
AD3
Base + AD3 Adaptor
GC55181/1-AD3 A3316635-3 M55181/1
0.390 0.490
GC55181/3-AD3 A3316636-3 M55181/3
GC55181/7-AD3 A3316634-3 M55181/7
AD3 Adaptor Only 33-20FG n/a n/a
GC55181/1-AD2
GC55181/7-AD3
GC55181/3-AD1
*COTS plugs mate with 55181 receptacles. See Receptacles information on page 12.
COTS GC55181 Adaptor Series
*For specifications of the COTS Adaptor Series, see page 16.
Black Nickel (RoHS) Option, consult factory
23 Front Street, Salem, NJ  08079   P: 856-935-7560    www.cooperinterconnect.com20
C
O
T
S
 A
d
a
p
to
rs
CECOM CROSS REFERENCE TO CI PART NUMBER

Contact Type ("M" denotes pin contacts, "F" socket contacts)
Cable Size Code (11 - 27) per Table 2
Ordering Information - Part Numbering System
TABLE 3
CONTACTS DESIGNATION SHELL STYLE DESIGNATION
A = 4 1220 Round Plug
B = 9 1320 Small Cathedral Plug
C = 14 1326 Large Cathedral Plug
D = 19 2020 Small Receptacle
TABLE 1
CI PART
NUMBER
STYLE CONTACT TYPE MOUNTING
STYLE
NUMBER OF
CONTACTS
(CODE LETTER)
CONTACT
SIZE
UW1220FAXX
Round Plug
Socket
Cable
4 (A)
12
UW1220FBXX 9 (B)
UW1220MAXX
Pin
4 (A)
UW1220MBXX 9 (B)
UW1320FAXX
Small Cathedral Plug
Socket
4 (A)
UW1320FBXX 9 (B)
UW1320MAXX
Pin
4 (A)
UW1320MBXX 9 (B)
UW1326FCXX
Large Cathedral Plug
Socket
14 (C)
16
UW1326FDXX 19 (D)
UW1326FEXX 30 (E) 20
UW1326MCXX
Pin
14 (C)
16
UW1326MDXX 19 (D)
UW1326MEXX 30 (E) 20
UW2020FA00
Small Receptacle
Socket
Panel
4 (A)
12
UW2020FB00 9 (B)
UW2020MA00
Pin
4 (A)
UW2020MB00 9 (B)
UW2026FC00
Large Receptacle
Socket
14 (C)
16
UW2026FD00 19 (D)
UW2026FE00 30 (E) 20
UW2026MC00
Pin
14 (C)

Cable Size Designator (01 thru 05) per Table 2
S = Stackable
Ordering Information - Part Numbering System
TABLE 1
CI GENERAL
PART NUMBER
“X”
VALUE
TYPE MOUNT CONTACT
NUMBER
CONTACT
TYPE
AMPS CONTACT
SIZE
TERMINATION
CI55181/X-YS 1 Plug Cable 4 Socket 35 12 Turret
CI55181/X-YS 3 Plug Cable 4 Pin 35 12 Turret
CI55181/X-YS* 7 Plug Cable 18 Pin 7.5 20 Soldercups
TABLE 2
“Y” VALUE CABLE DIAMETER
(INCHES)
01 .343/.292
02 .406/.323
03 .531/.448
04 .593/.511
05 .468/.386
Mating Instructions
1. Mating to the receptacle is accomplished quickly and securely by turning the stackable M55181’s drawscrew – no

Location 2
Location 1
Ordering Information - Part Numbering System
CI 55181 / X - DE ADZZ
CI 55181 / X - DH - Y
CI 55181 / X - DE 75 ADZZ (75 = 750 Entry Orientation)
TABLE 1
“X”
VALUE
TYPE MOUNT CONTACT
NUMBER
CONTACT
TYPE
AMPS CONTACT
SIZE
TERMINATION
1 Plug Cable 4 Socket 35 12 Turret
2 Receptacle Panel 4 Pin 35 12 Turret
3 Plug Cable 4 Pin 35 12 Turret
4 Receptacle Panel 4 Socket 35 12 Turret
5 Plug Cable 9 Pin 7.5 20 Solder Cup
6 Receptacle Panel 9 Socket 7.5 20 Solder Cup
7 Plug Cable 18 Pin 7.5 20 Solder Cup
8 Receptacle Panel 18 Socket 7.5 20 Solder Cup
TABLE 3
Adaptor # Adaptor ID Adaptor OD
0 N/A N/A
1 .203 .303
2 .297 .397
3 .390 .490
Stacking Dual Header and Dual
Entry Power Connectors
Custom Shell Configurations
(900 Entry Orientation)
TABLE 2
“Y” VALUE CABLE DIAMETER
(INCHES)
01 .343/.292
02 .406/.323
03 .531/.448
04 .593/.511
05 .468/.386
Figure S
*Example Part Number - CI55181/3-DEAD13

Cable Size Designator (01 thru 05)
per Table 2
Ordering Information - Part Numbering System
TABLE 2
XX” VALUE CABLE DIAMETER
(INCHES)
01 .343/.292
02 .406/.323
03 .531/.448
04 .593/.511
05 .468/.386
CI55181/1-01SBY-XX
TABLE 1
CI GENERAL
PART
NUMBER
“X”
VALUE
TYPE MOUNT CONTACT
NUMBER
CONTACT
TYPE
AMPS CONTACT
SIZE
TERMINATION
CI55181/1- Y* 1 Plug Cable 4 Socket 35 12 Turret
CI55181/2- Y* 2 Receptacle Panel 4 Pin 35 12 Turret
CI55181/3- Y* 3 Plug Cable 4 Pin 35 12 Turret
CI55181/4- Y* 4 Receptacle Panel 4 Socket 35 12 Turret
CI55181/5- Y* 5 Plug Cable 9 Pin 7.5 20 Solder Cup
CI55181/6- Y* 6 Receptacle Panel 9 Socket 7.5 20 Solder Cup
CI55181/7- Y* 7 Plug Cable 18 Pin 7.5 20 Solder Cup
CI55181/8- Y* 8 Receptacle Panel 18 Socket 7.5 20 Solder Cup
CI55181/4-01SBY-XX
Custom Shell Configurations
23 Front Street, Salem, NJ  08079   P: 856-935-7560    www.cooperinterconnect.com34
Filtered Connectors
F
il
te
re
d
 C
o
n
n
e
c
to
rs
Product Overview
When EMI (electromagnetic interference) issues arise, the 55181 Panel Mount connectors can be filtered to remove undesirable
frequencies. The filters used are planar capacitors. Each filter surrounds the pin to be filtered and is connected to the shell for
ground.
Features and Benefits
Same robust performance as the M55181 connectors.
Filter values designed to your specific requirements.
Available in all four panel mount configurations.
Contact the factory for your specific filtering requirements.
CI55181/2F8-474
CI55181/2F3-103 CI55181/4F3-103
3523 Front Street, Salem, NJ  08079   P: 856-935-7560
55181 Power Connectors
A
c